Connecticut Department of Transportation

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising
December 2024 through November 2025

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 12/4/24
0158-0223 WESTPORT New Maintenance Facility FACILITY CONSTRUCTION
Advertising Date: 12/11/24
0102-0375 NORWALK East Ave/Gregory Bl East Norwalk Connectivity Enhancements MAJOR WIDENING
(B/O from 102-297)
0170-3738 STATEWIDE Various Pavement Preservation - TFWC THIN RESURFACE TREATMENT
0301-0536 STRATFORD TIME 1 - Contract A FACILITY REHABILITATION
Advertising Date: 12/18/24
0063-0740 Hartford/Windsor 1-91 Pavement Preservation - UTBO RESURFACING BY CONTRACT
0094-0264 NEW LONDON us1 NHS - Replace Br 02572 o/ I1-95 Ramp 310 & BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP
SR 641
Advertising Date: 12/25/24
0035-0198 DARIEN 1-95 Reline Br 06821 (Culvert) o/ Drainage CONSTRUCT CULVERT
Advertising Date: 1/15/25
0046-0131 East 1-91 Pavement Preservation; Mainline & Ramps RESURFACING BY CONTRACT
Windsor/Enfield
Advertising Date: 1/22/25
0015-0383 BRIDGEPORT Resilient Bridgeport Rebuild by Design FACILITY REHABILITATION
Project (Project #1)
Advertising Date: 1/29/25
0172-0534 Plainfield/Occum Install Tanks at Maintenance Facilities FACILITY CONSTRUCTION
Advertising Date: 2/5/25
0050-0224 FAIRFIELD us1 Road Diet from Rennell Dr. to 250" East of SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
North/South Pine Creek Rd
0134-0153 STAFFORD CT 190 Removal of Abandoned Arch Culvert BRIDGE DEMOLITION
0171-0483 DISTRICT 1 1-91/CT 20 Replace Highway Sheet Aluminum Signs SIGNING
Advertising Date: 2/12/25
0042-0330 VARIOUS 1-84/1-384 Replace Cameras and Communications INTELLIGENT TRANS SYSTEMS
Equipment
0126-0176 SHELTON CT8 NHS - Rehab Br 00571A (Commodore Hull) BRIDGE SUBSTUCTURE REPAIRS

o/ CT 110 & Housatonic River

Scope Codes:

A-
B-
C-
D-
E-
F-
G-
H-

From To From To
LESS THAN $100,000 - $10,000,000 $14,999,999
$100,000 $199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999
$200,000 $499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999
$500,000 $999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999
$1,000,000  $2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999
$2,500,000  $4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999
$5,000,000  $7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999
$7,500,000  $9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999

Page 1 of 6

From
Q - $160,000,000
R - $200,000,000
S - $250,000,000
T - $300,000,000
U - $400,000,000
V - $500,000,000
W - $600,000,000

To
$199,999,999
$249,999,999
$299,999,999
$399,999,999
$499,999,999
$599,999,999
AND OVER

Updated: 12/16/24



Connecticut Department of Transportation

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising
December 2024 through November 2025

Updated: 12/16/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 2/19/25
0094-0261 NEW LONDON 1-95 NB BIP - NHS - Rehab Br 03819, NB Gold Star MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION \Y
(Phs 1B &2)
0172-0522 DISTRICT 2 Various Replace Signs on Secondary Roads Previously SIGNING E
Paved thru VIP
0172-0538 DISTRICT 2 Various Replace Crosswalk Signs & Pavement SIGNING E
Markings
0172-0542 DISTRICT 2 Various HFST on Various Urban Roads HIGH FRICTION E
0172-0543 DISTRICT 2 Various HSFT on Various Rural Roads HIGH FRICTION E
0301-0509 STAMFORD Rail Stamford MOE Facility Improvements FACILITY REHABILITATION M
Advertising Date: 2/26/25
0170-3640 STATEWIDE 1-95 & I-395 Service Plaza Mainline Sign and Sign Support SIGNING F
Replacement
0301-0563 WESTPORT NHL SAGA Bridge High Tower Repairs BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS F
Advertising Date: 3/5/25
0155-0177 WEST HARTFORD Incremental Cost Increase of Purchasing an SIGNING
EV over Gas
Advertising Date: 3/11/25
0474-0095 Windham Region Windham Region Transit District - Bus Facility
Improvements
Advertising Date: 3/12/25
0301-0557 Stratford/Milford DEVON Bridge Interim Repairs BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS M
Advertising Date: 3/19/25
0174-0459 DISTRICT 4 Various Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION G
Locations
Advertising Date: 3/26/25
0159-0193 WETHERSFIELD CT 15 NHS - Replace Brs 00642, 00810, 00811, BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS N
Safety & Interchange Ramp Imprvs. - RFQ
(Design Build)
Advertising Date: 4/9/25
0171-0488 DISTRICT 1 Various Signing & Pvmt Mkg Imps at Municipally SIGNING E
Owned Unsignalized Intersections
0301-0130 NEW HAVEN NHRY - Car & Diesel Shop Rehabilitation FACILITY REHABILITATION P
Advertising Date: 4/16/25
0011-0160 BLOOMFIELD CT 218 Replace CTSS from Cigna Way/Bay Hill Dr. to TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION G
Granby St.
0053-0189 GLASTONBURY CT 17 NHS - Remove Brs. 00388 & 00389 & Revise |
CT 17 SB @ New London Tpk & Deck
Replacement for Br. 00870
0301-0521 BRIDGEPORT Rail NHL - Catenary Maintenance Vehicle Storage FACILITY REHABILITATION F
Buildings
Scope Codes:
From To From To From To
A- LESSTHAN $100,000 1- $10,000,000 $14,999,999 Q - $160,000,000 $199,999,999
B- $100,000 $199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999 R - $200,000,000 $249,999,999
C- $200,000 $499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999 S- $250,000,000 $299,999,999
D - $500,000 $999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999 T - $300,000,000 $399,999,999
E- $1,000,000 $2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999 U - $400,000,000 $499,999,999
F- $2,500,000 $4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999 V - $500,000,000 $599,999,999
G- $5,000,000 $7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999 W - $600,000,000 AND OVER
H- $7,500,000 $9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999
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Connecticut Department of Transportation

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising
December 2024 through November 2025

Updated: 12/16/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 4/23/25
0077-0244 MANSFIELD use Reline Br 06648 (Culvert) o/ Brook CONSTRUCT CULVERT E
0118-0188 ROCKY HILL CT River Ferry Operations Fare Collection
0301-0561 NEW HAVEN NHRY - Coach Yard Acceptance Facility FACILITY REHABILITATION F
Advertising Date: 4/30/25
0061-0154 Hamden/New Various Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Crossing BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITY E
Haven Improvements (Phase 1)
Advertising Date: 5/7/25
0063-0729 HARTFORD Sigourney Street Dedicated Bicycle Facilities from Capital Ave. FACILITY REHABILITATION F
to Farmington Ave.
0165-0512 WINDSOR LOCKS CT 159 Utility Relocation & Roadway Improvements NEW HIGHWAY E
along Hartford Line
Advertising Date: 5/14/25
0171-0482 DISTRICT 1 1-91/CT 190 Replace Highway Signs and Supports SIGNING |
Advertising Date: 5/21/25
0320-0017 ENFIELD RAIL Hartford Line - Enfield Station FACILITY REHABILITATION L
Advertising Date: 5/28/25
0109-0175 PLAINVILLE Trail FCHT, RAISE Phase P1 - Town Line Rd to PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY F
Norton Park
Advertising Date: 6/4/25
0014-0189 Branford/East Haven US 1 Replace Computerized Traffic Signal System COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM  F
0173-0516 DISTRICT 3 Various Midblock Crosswalk Upgrades (RRFBs) SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT C
0300-0215 VARIOUS Rail Upgrade to Network Infrastructure (Phase 4) FACILITY REHABILITATION K
Advertising Date: 6/11/25
0124-0165 SEYMOUR CT 313 Pedestrian Improvements Vic. CT 67 INTESECTION REALIGNMENT E
Advertising Date: 6/18/25
0145-0106 Union/Ashford CT 89 Replace Br 00848 o/ 1-84 BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP H
0173-0531 DISTRICT 3 Various Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION F
Locations
Advertising Date:  6/25/25
0174-0447 DISTRICT 4 Various Midblock Crosswalk Upgrades (RRFBs) SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT C
0174-0463 DISTRICT 4 Various Replace Signs on Roads Previously Paved SIGNING E
thru VIP
Scope Codes:
From To From To From To
A- LESSTHAN $100,000 - $10,000,000 $14,999,999 Q - $160,000,000 $199,999,999
B- $100,000 $199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999 R - $200,000,000 $249,999,999
C- $200,000 $499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999 S- $250,000,000 $299,999,999
D - $500,000 $999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999 T - $300,000,000 $399,999,999
E- $1,000,000 $2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999 U - $400,000,000 $499,999,999
F- $2,500,000 $4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999 V - $500,000,000 $599,999,999
G- $5,000,000 $7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999 W - $600,000,000 AND OVER
H- $7,500,000  $9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999
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Connecticut Department of Transportation

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising

December 2024 through November 2025

Updated: 12/16/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 7/2/25
0088-0200 NEW BRITAIN CT72 Replace Noise Barrier/Guiderail between CT NOISE BARRIER G
555 & CT 372
0173-0522 DISTRICTS 2 & 3 Various Clearance Interval Retiming for Local Traffic TRAFFIC SIGNAL REVISION D
Signals
0301-0192 STAMFORD Rail Replace Catenary for Stamford Yard Lead FACILITY REHABILITATION (0]
Tracks & Car Wash Facility
0301-0564 GREENWICH Cos Cob Bridge M&E Repairs FACILITY REHABILITATION G
0301-0565 WESTPORT SAGA Bridge M&E Repairs FACILITY REHABILITATION G
Advertising Date: 7/9/25
0040-0148 EAST HADDAM CT 149 Replace Br 02698 o/ Brook BRIDGE RESTORATION NO ADD CAP E
0171-0493 DISTRICT 1 Various Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION G
Locations
Advertising Date: 7/11/25
0170-3440 STATEWIDE Ctfastrak Park & Ride Lots Improvements
Advertising Date: 7/16/25
0173-0545 DISTRICT 3 Various Implement Wrong-Way Driver Detection at SPOT SAFETY IMPROVEMENT G
Various Hwy Ramps
Advertising Date: 7/23/25
0063-0732 HARTFORD 1-84 Rehab Brs 03160A & B (Aetna Viaduct) o/ MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION L
Amtrak, Busway & City Streets
0111-0125 POMFRET Taft Pond Road Replace Br 05664 o/ Mashamoquet Brook BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP E
0301-0520 NEW HAVEN Rail New Haven Line Power Program - Phase 1 FACILITY REHABILITATION M
0302-0028 DANBURY Rail Danbury Fueling Facility FACILITY CONSTRUCTION G
Advertising Date: 7/30/25
0049-0111 ESSEX CT 154 Replace Traffic Signal at CT 9 NB Ramps & TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION D
Old Dump Rd & Install RR Devices
0050-0223 FAIRFIELD usi Replace CTSS along US 1 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM H
0056-0321 GREENWICH us1 Replace Failing ACCMP b/t Old Post Rd #1 & MAJOR DRAINAGE E
Ferris Drive
0172-0525 DISTRICT 2 Various Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION G
Locations
Advertising Date: 8/6/25
0028-0207 COLCHESTER CT2 RBC Program - Resurfacing, Br Rehab & UPGRADE EXPRESSWAY |
Safety Improvements
0028-0208 COLCHESTER CT2 Rehab Brs 03395 & 03396 o/ CT 85 BRIDGE RESTORATION NO ADD CAP H
0057-0123 GRISWOLD 1-395 NHS - Replace Br 00293 o/ Bishop Crossing BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS G

Road

Scope Codes:

From To From To From To

A- LESSTHAN $100,000 - $10,000,000 $14,999,999 Q - $160,000,000 $199,999,999
B - $100,000 $199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999 R - $200,000,000 $249,999,999
C- $200,000 $499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999 S- $250,000,000 $299,999,999
D - $500,000 $999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999 T - $300,000,000 $399,999,999
E- $1,000,000  $2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999 U - $400,000,000 $499,999,999
F- $2,500,000  $4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999 V - $500,000,000 $599,999,999
G- $5,000,000  $7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999 W - $600,000,000 AND OVER
H- $7,500,000  $9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999
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Connecticut Department of Transportation

Updated:

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising
December 2024 through November 2025

12/16/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 8/13/25
0085-0146 Montville/Salem CT 85 Corridor Improvements South of CT 82 RECONSTRUCTION NO ADD CAP K
0100-0179 NORTH HAVEN CT 40 NHS - Rehab Brs 03410 & 03411 o/ Amtrak BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS F
0117-0163 RIDGEFIELD Portland Avenue Replace Br 05510 o/ Norwalk River BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP E
0117-0164 RIDGEFIELD Portland Ave/Depo RR Xing Imprv. on Danbury Branch MAJOR IMPRVMNT OF GRADE CROSSING F
Advertising Date: 8/20/25
0173-0530 DISTRICT 3 Various Replace Signs on Roads Previously Paved SIGNING E
thru VIP
0173-0546 DISTRICT 3 Various Replace Crosswalk Signs & Pavement SIGNING E
Markings
Advertising Date: 8/27/25
0087-0148 NAUGATUCK CT63 Rehab Br 06772 (Culvert) o/ Straitsville Brk CONSTRUCT CULVERT E
Advertising Date: 9/3/25
0042-0329 EAST HARTFORD 1-384 Rehab Brs 05685 & 05686 o/ |-84 MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION G
0079-0240 Meriden- 1-91/1-691/RT 15 Interchange Improvs - SB & EB to SB REVISE INTERCHANGE RAMPS Q
Middletown
0170-3743 Bridgeport- Various Detection Upgrades at Various Traffic Signals TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION G
Stamford UA
Advertising Date:  9/10/25
0083-0270 MILFORD SR 796 Rehab Br 06770 (Culvert) o/ Brook CONSTRUCT CULVERT E
0171-0511 DISTRICT 1 Various Bridge Coating - Various Bridges BRIDGE COATING N
0173-0528 DISTRICT 3 Various Signing & Pvmt Mkg Imps at Municipally SIGNING F
Owned Unsignalized Intersections
Advertising Date:  9/17/25
0063-0731 HARTFORD 1-84 Rehab Br 05868 carrying 1-84 EB TR 839 to |- MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION G
91 NB
0080-0132 MIDDLEBURY South Street Rehab Br 01164 o/ 1-84 BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS |
0126-0179 SHELTON CT 110 Replace Br 06697 (Culvert) o/ Butternut CONSTRUCT CULVERT F
Hallow Brook
0147-0062 VOLUNTOWN Forge Hill Road Replace Br 04805 o/ Pachaug River BRIDGE REPLACEMNT NO ADD CAP F
0172-0539 DISTRICT 2 1-395 Concrete Sealer on Various NBI Bridges BRIDGE COATING E

Scope Codes:

A-
B-
C-
D-
E-
F-
G-
H-

From To From To
LESS THAN $100,000 - $10,000,000 $14,999,999
$100,000 $199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999
$200,000 $499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999
$500,000 $999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999
$1,000,000  $2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999
$2,500,000  $4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999
$5,000,000  $7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999
$7,500,000  $9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999
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From To
Q - $160,000,000 $199,999,999
R - $200,000,000 $249,999,999
S- $250,000,000 $299,999,999
T - $300,000,000 $399,999,999
U - $400,000,000 $499,999,999
V - $500,000,000 $599,999,999
W - $600,000,000 AND OVER



Connecticut Department of Transportation

State Projects Scheduled for Advertising
December 2024 through November 2025

Updated: 12/16/24

Project Location Route Description Improvement Scope Code
Advertising Date: 9/24/25
0092-0687 NEW HAVEN usi Rehab Movable Br 00337 o/ Quinnipiac Rv BRIDGE RESTORATION NO ADD CAP J
(Tomlinson Bridge)
0109-0176 PLAINVILLE Trail - CC FCHT, RAISE Phase P2 - Route 72 to NW Dr PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY |
0163-0206 WINDHAM use Rehab Br 06729 (Culvert) o/ Brook CONSTRUCT CULVERT D
0171-0499 DISTRICT 1 Various UHPC Beam End Repairs on Various BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS [
NHS/Non-NHS CRCOG Bridges
0171-0500 DISTRICT 1 1-84/1-91 UHPC Beam End Repairs on Various BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS K
Interstate CRCOG Bridges
0171-0502 DISTRICT 1 1-91 Replace Cameras and Communication INTELLIGENT TRANS SYSTEMS [
Equipment
0301-0538 STRATFORD TIME 1 - Contract B FACILITY REHABILITATION T
Advertising Date: 10/8/25
0034-0324 DANBURY CT 53 Int. Impr. @ Coal Pit Hill & Triangle St INTESECTION REALIGNMENT H
Advertising Date: 10/15/25
0096-0208 NEWTOWN 1-84 Climbing Lane Extension & Exit 9 On-Ramp CLIMBING LANE G
Reconfiguration
Advertising Date: 10/29/25
0048-0200 ENFIELD 1-91 Replace Br 05585 (Culvert) o/ Grape Brook CONSTRUCT CULVERT [
Advertising Date: 11/5/25
0164-0245 Windsor/South 1-291 Rehab Br 01431 (Bissell) o/ CT River MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION J
Windsor
Advertising Date: 11/12/25
0015-0386 BRIDGEPORT 1-95 Rehab Br 00111A (PT Barnum) o/ Bridgeport BRIDGE SUPERSTUCTURE REPAIRS J
Harbor, CT 130 & MNRR
0030-0097 Columbia/Coventry  Trail Hop River State Park Trail PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY F
0053-0199 GLASTONBURY CT3 Rehab Br 00417 (Putnam) o/ CT River MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION M
0151-0340 WATERBURY 1-84 Remove Exit 21 EB Off-Ramp, Extend UPGRADE EXPRESSWAY K
Auxiliary Lane
0171-0518 DISTRICT 1 Various Install Edge Lines at Horizontal Curve SIGNING D
Locations
0173-0550 DISTRICT 3 Various Install Edge Lines at Horizontal Curve SIGNING C
Locations
Advertising Date: 11/19/25
0310-0058 MADISON Rail SLE - Madison Railroad Station FACILITY REHABILITATION K

Scope Codes:

A-
B-
C-
D-
E-
F-
G-
H-

From

To

LESS THAN $100,000

$100,000
$200,000
$500,000
$1,000,000
$2,500,000
$5,000,000
$7,500,000

From To
$10,000,000 $14,999,999

$199,999 J- $15,000,000 $19,999,999
$499,999 K- $20,000,000 $29,999,999
$999,999 L - $30,000,000 $39,999,999
$2,499,999 M - $40,000,000 $59,999,999
$4,999,999 N - $60,000,000 $89,999,999
$7,499,999 O - $90,000,000 $119,999,999
$9,999,999 P - $120,000,000 $159,999,999

Page 6 of 6

From To
Q - $160,000,000 $199,999,999
R - $200,000,000 $249,999,999
S- $250,000,000 $299,999,999
T - $300,000,000 $399,999,999
U - $400,000,000 $499,999,999
V - $500,000,000 $599,999,999
W - $600,000,000 AND OVER



